The results of the exploratory phase include the integrative literature review and 

conversation circles. 

Integrative literature review 

For the development of the integrative review on health promotion practices among 

adolescents, a search was carried out in different databases, which resulted in 236 (two 

hundred and thirty-six) studies. After the removal of articles due to duplicity, 119 (one 

REVISTA ARACÊ, São José dos Pinhais, v.6, n.4, p.13332-13352, 2024  

13341 

hundred and nineteen) studies were selected for the reading of titles/abstracts. Of these, 

36 (thirty-six) were read in full by the review team and 10 (ten) were included in the review.